505804558 12/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5851387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAI TO YAN	11/29/2019
KUEN FUAT YUEN	11/29/2019
SUI PUNG CHEUNG	11/29/2019
TIN HO LI	11/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONG KONG APPLIED SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	3/F, BUILDING 6, 2 SCIENCE PARK WEST AVENUE, HONG KONG SCIENCE PARK
City:	KOWLOON
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16684824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2102160073

Email: tsisson2@satx.rr.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS E. SISSON

Address Line 1: 202 E. HOUSTON STREET, SUITE 502

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HKA117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. SISSON
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Sisson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=HKA117_AssignSigned#page1.tif source=HKA117_AssignSigned#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051187 FRAME: 0050

505804558

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Wai To Yan, Tai Po, N.T., Hong Kong; Kuen Fuat Yuen, Sheung Shui, N.T., Hong Kong; Sui Pung Cheung, Kowloon, Hong Kong; and Tin Ho Li, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong; (Assignors)

are the inventors of the invention entitled A Controller for a DC/DC Converter, for which we have filed a US National patent application on 2019-11-15, assigned Serial No.16684824;

WHEREAS, Hong Kong Applied Science and Technology Research Institute Company Limited, 3/F, Building 6, 2 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, N.T. Hong Kong (Assignee) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNEE in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND We HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND We HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 051187 FRAME: 0051 AND We HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this 29 day of November 2019.

x x	
	*
Assignors	١,

Namé and Address

Wai To Yan, Tai Po, N.T., Hong Kong

Kuen Fuat Yuen, Sheung Shui, N.T., Hong Kong

Sui Pung Cheung, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Tin/Ho Li, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong

×2 ×